Book 2011 Page 3115 Type 03 001 Pages 1
Date 11/18/2011 Time 3:49 PM
Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDO
Rev Transfer Tax \$31.20 ANNO
Rev Stamp# 332 DOV# 352 SCAN

INDX V ANNO **SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	36170	•,1	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF
Official Form No. 103 - May 2006	Mark L. Si		THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Covered Bridge Realty, 104 N. 1st Avenue, Winterset, IA 50273			
Preparer: Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731			
Taxpayer: Brandon and Laura Brimm, POB 647, DeSoto, IA 50069			
4 T T			
WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY			
• /\ ! /\ •			
OCIATION COnsideration of			
For the consideration of	\$20,000,00	Dollar(s) a	ind other valuable consideration,
For the consideration of\$20,000.00 Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Travis Welch and Dyan Welch, Husband and Wife,			
Travis weren and byan were	ii, iitisband and wiie.		do hereby
Convey to Brandon Brimm and	Laura Brimm		do notes!
Diandon Brilling and	. Dadia Bimmi,		as Joint
Tenants with Full Rights of Surviv	vorship, and not as Tenan	ts in Common, the fol	lowing described real estate in
MADISON	County, lowa		Ŭ
□Lot Nineteen (19) of Copper Fox Estates Subdivision located in the East Half (E ½) of the Southeast Quarter			
(SE 1/4) of Section Seventeen (17), in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the			
5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa			
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real es-			
tate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real			
estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to			
Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated.			
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the			
real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular			
or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.			
	n //		.]].
	. (/ / /	Dated:	allul
Trave de		1. 1	$, p_0$ ()
		Tyre 1821 al	A Selection (a)
Travis Welch	(Grantor)	Dyan Welch	(Grantor)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Assure			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on // - /0 - // , by Travis Welch and			
Dyan Welch	su belote the off	<u> </u>	, by <u>Travis Welch and</u>
12 yart W Closs		/	·
NANCY E. MÁIL	LE	Man	in E. Madie
Comm# D	D0836010		Notary Public
Expires 1	1/29/2012		y = 000 · H
	Iry Assn., Inc	1 anc	y c. maine
· ··//////	-3 (IO E.		